3/21/24, 11:31 AM RTI Details

	RTI REQUEST DETAILS		
Registration No.:	MEAWA/R/T/23/00004	Date of Receipt :	06/10/2023
Transferred From:	Ministry of External Affairs on 06/10/2023 With Re	ference Number : MOE	AF/R/P/23/00320
Remarks :	RTI is being transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 as the subject matter pertains to your Public Authority. Please provide the requisite information directly to the applicant. If the RTI does not pertain to you then it may be further transferred to concerned Public Authority.		
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name:	Harjinder Singh	Gender:	Male
Address :	Ex-Air Conditioning Plant Operator, WZ-3/23B, , R Pin:110018	am Nagar Extn., Tilak l	Nagar, New Delhi,
State :	Delhi	Country:	Details not provided
Phone No. :	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	9810158642
Email :	Details not provided		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided	Education Status:	Details not provided
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Postal Order
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	P. Jeya Pazham
Information Sought:	RTI is being transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 as the subject matter pertains to your Public Authority. Please provide the requisite information directly to the applicant. If the RTI does not pertain to you then it may be further transferred to concerned Public Authority.		
Original RTI Text :	RTI is being transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 as the subject matter pertains to your Public Authority. Please provide the requisite information directly to the applicant. If the RTI does not pertain to you then it may be further transferred to concerned Public Authority.		
	Print Save Close		



भारतीय वैश्विक परिषद् Indian Council of World Affairs सप्रू हाउस, बाराखम्बा रोड, Sapru House, Barakhamba Road, नई दिल्ली – 110 001 New Delhi - 110 001 Ph: 011-23317246, Fax: 011-23310638 Email: ds@icwa.in Website: www.icwa.in

No.ICWA/137/6/2023

October 18, 2023

Shri Harjinder Singh, WZ-3/2313, Ram Nagar Extn, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018.

Subject: RTI Request Registration No.MEAWA/R/T/23/00004 dated 6.10.2023

Please refer to your RTI Request Registration No.MEAWA/R/T/23/00004 dated 6.10.2023.

- 2. You have attached copies of your representations on service matters with your RTI application without seeking any information. Redressal of grievances is beyond the purview of RTI Act, 2005. Your application is, therefore, rejected under Section-2(f) of RTI Act, 2005.
- 3. If you are aggrieved by this decision, you may prefer an Appeal to Shri Soumen Bagchi, Deputy Director General, ICWA, Sapru House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 within 30 days of receipt of this communication.

Regards,

P. Juse Perham (P. Jeya Pazham) Under Secretary&CPIO